SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27568/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 in WC No. 64926/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJEEV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29444/2019 (XI)

IA No. 191573/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3531/2020 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA NO.9659/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA NO.9661/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.9656/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA NO.9660/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA NO.9657/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2081/2020 (XI)

IA No. 4171/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 44718/2019 (XI)

IA No. 6811/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 6814/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 6821/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 6819/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 6818/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6816/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 721/2020 (XI)

IA No. 5167/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 5166/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2086/2020 (XI)

IA No. 4981/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

```
For Petitioner(s)
```

Mr. Subhasish Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Sukumar Pattjoshi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harprasad Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Somesh Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Boddha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List on 27.3.2020.

(SUMAN WADHWA) AR CUM PS (PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER