## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 46800/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-09-2019 1339/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAM RATAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and

IA No.38518/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and

IA No.38520/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and

IA No.38519/2020-CONDON.OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-05-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The Court is convened through video conferencing.

Delay condoned.

We have heard Mr. Ravindra Kumar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Authority, who has submitted that as against the same order dated 13.09.2019, notice has been ordered by this Court in SLP(C)No.27568 of 2019.

Having regard to above submission, issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.27568 of 2019.

(MAHABIR SINGH) AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY) **BRANCH OFFICER**